

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 6590

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2002

(From the judgement and order dated 05/02/2002 in WPCT 280/01
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

DISTRICT REHABILITATION OFFICER & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JAY KISHORE MAITY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(for c/delay in refiling SLP)

(With Office Report)

Date : 26/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr.Altaf Ahmed, ASG
Ms.Alka Agrawal,Adv.,
Mr.Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.M.N .Krishnamani,Sr.Adv.,
Mr.Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.
Mr.D.Bharat Kumar,Adv.,
Mr.Anand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Delay condoned.

Issue notice. Mr.Abhijit Sengupta, the learned
counsel accepts and waives notice on behalf of the original
applicants. Mr.M.N. Krishnamani, the learned senior
counsel states that counter would be filed within two weeks.
Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List after four weeks.

:-2:-

Meantime, operation of the order passed by the
Tribunal directing the appellants to give relief to the
applicants in accordance with the Central Government Rules,

in respect of salary, provident fund etc., is stayed.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
Court Master

(Janki Bhatia)
Court Master