

ú  
SLP(C)No. 17163 OF 2002

ITEM No.56

Court No. 5

SECTION XVI  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17163/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 05/02/2002 in WPCT 280/01  
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

DISTRICT REHABILITATION OFFICER & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JAY KISHORE MAITY & ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
(with office report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 02/12/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Altaf Ahmad, ASG  
Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. MN Krishnamani, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.  
Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Anand, Adv.

Mr. Tapash Ray, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Leave granted.  
Stay to continue.

.SP1

Hemalatha

(Janki Bhatia)  
Court Master