

D

C.A.No. 4313-4319 OF 2003  
ITEM No.45

Court No. 3

SECTION IVA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.4313-4319/2003

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

I.S. SUNANTHI & ORS.  
(Prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 28/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant (s)Mr. Raju Ramachandran, A.S.G.  
Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counter affidavit be filed in four weeks and rejoinder, if any, in three weeks thereafter.  
In the order dated 12.6.2003, there is a typing error. It is directed to be corrected so that  
the words "and LTC" shall be read as "etc.".

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master