

\210

C.A.No. 4313-4319 OF 2003  
ITEM No.43

Court No. 3

SECTION IVA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.4313-4319/2003

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

I.S. SUNANTHI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 27/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant (s)Mr. Raju Ramachandran, ASG.  
Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.  
Mr. Kirit S. Javali, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The impugned order dated 12th June, 2003 as modified on 28th July, 2003 shall continue to remain in operation during the hearing of the appeal. However, the employment of the respondents shall not be disturbed.

KALYANI

(RADHA R. BHATIA)  
COURT MASTER