

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7999 OF 2002

DISTRICT REHABILITATION OFFICER & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JAY KISHORE MAITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to bring the subsequent development of the present case on record and further directions)

Date: 27/03/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anand, Adv.

Mr.D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Tapas Ray, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter affidavit be filed within a period of one

week.

List thereafter.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master